
.............. __________________________ _ 

Cartalla S. Stauffer, Director 

friedm~n 
friedman 
ATIORNEYS AT lAW 

November 9, 2015 

E-FILING 

Division of Commission Clerk and /\dmmis trat1ve Serv1ces 

Florida Public Service CommiSSIOn 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No. 150102-SU; Application for increase in wastewater rates in Charloltc 

County by Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhavcn 

Our File No.: 30057.221 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

There have been two Change Orders with regard to the pro forma projects included 

in th1s Docket. Change Order til 1s in reference to the decommissioning of the Sandal haven 

WWTP in the amount of $4,030.00, and Change Order# 5 is in reference to the Lift Station 

114 and FM modifications in the amount of $1,700.00. Copies of these Change Orders are 

attached. 

MSF/ 

Please feel free to contact me if you or Staff have any questions or concerns. 

Very truly yours, 

~ ) 
~l.p-.,1,;7 >ft--t~ 

... MARTINS. FRI~DMAN 
For the Firm 

cc: john I loy (via emai l) 

Patnck C. Flynn (vic1 e-mail) 

Suzanne Brownless, Esquire (v1a e-mail) 

Erik Saylor, Esquire (via email) 

766 NORTH SUN DRIVE, SUITE 4030 LAKE MARY FLORIDA 32746 I PHONE (407) 830-6331 FAX (407) 878·2178 I 'NW1N FF·ATIORNEYS COM 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED NOV 09, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 07137-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CHANGE ORDER 
Project: Sandalt\aven Utilities 

WWTP Abandonment 
I 6811 P aclda Road 

Englewood, FL34:Zl4 
Contractor: Environmental Equipment Sales. Inc. 

PO Box 2459, Rlvel"VVew, Fl3356S 

Change Order Number. 
Date: 

Contract For. 
Contract Date: 
Project Numbers: 

1 
November 9, 2015 

WWTP Abandonment 
September 1.. 2015 

03!1 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS USTED BELOW AND ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF VALUES 

OWNER 
ENGINEER 
CONTRACTOR 
FIELD 
0Tl1ER 

The current 3phase elearteal service at the- wastewater plant needs to be downsized to single phase to service the office and relocated away from berm to allow for pushing In of ponds. EESI to obtain electrical permit from Charlotte County and coordinate Inspections. Not expected to require englnee~ drawings and they are not Included In this price. EESI to suppfy and Install approximately 130 feet 3• conduit and wire from eldstins transformer to new slns'le phase meter at office building. EESI to supply and lnstalllOOamp single phase 240volt fused disconnect,. 200amp single phase meter can (wlth meter by FP&Ll and ground rods. 

The Original Contract Sum was $93.$73 00 
The net chanse by previously authorized Chanse Orders SQ..QQ The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $93 573 00 The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Chanse Order In the amount of$4 030.00 The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be $97.603.00 

Utlitles Inc ot S.ndalhaven ...... 
200 Weathersfield Avenue 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 

Environmental Equipment Sales, Inc . 

PO Bo~r:Z459 
River.~lew, Flll568 

"""" 

)()( 

JO( 



CHANGE ORDER 
Projt .I ~ndatha~~tn Ultl • 1 C~nae Order Number. s lS u and Foret Ma•n lmpro"tmenu Oate Novtm.,_r 9 1015 Gasparolla Plntl 8oult\>lrd 

£na~.FL3422' Contract For lS 114 1nd FM lrTII)(Ovtmenu Contrtctor Env ronmen~l Equopm~~nt Sa~ Inc Contfltt Oatt. Aorol13. 101S 
POlo~ 24S9, 1\ivervlew Fl33S~ Protect Numbers U0770S/0330 

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS LISTED BELOW: 
Supply and In tall n PW NEMA 4X ubonet at Uft Statio" u and wire for furture Ca.A Alarm sVJtem to be Installed by Ul Per10nnel Remove end dllpon of previous 230volt me•er and dlsconrett. 

The Orlalnal Contract Sum was $617 179,15 
The net d••nae by prl"lously authomed Chanae Orders Sl9.Sij7 89 
The ContrJct Sum proor to this Chenae Orderw11 5636 947,04 The Contract Sum will be 1ncrnsed by this Chana• Order 1n the amount of Sl ZOO 00 The Date of Substantial Completion Wlll be lrcreased by 13 deys to November 20, 201 s. Tha new Contract Sum lncludlna this Chanae Order will be $638.647.04 

200 Wtathtrdotld Avenue 
Al~montt SpriOJI, Fl 32714 
AOOOW 

PO Boa 2459 
Rovervoew, fl33568 

OWN[I\ XX 
£NGINHI\ 
CONTRACTOR XX 
FIELD 
OTHER 




